
UT-AAUP Newsletter -  June 3, 2020 

Responses to Newsletter on Canceling of Summer Session Courses 

 

We have received a number of responses offering possible explanations for the canceling of 
Summer Session courses. Two responses are reproduced below with the permission of the 
authors. We had not considered CCPs, but this is a possibility for 1000-level and 2000-level 
courses. We do not know if CCPs are a factor, but are trying to find out. 

  

The responses to our newsletters continue to be positive. Thank you for your support. We 
have had many new members join the UT-AAUP during the past two months. If you are not yet 
a member, please consider joining. 

  

Responses should go to staff.utaaup@gmail.com  Please give permission or not to use your 
response in a newsletter. We will not use your name. 

  

RESPONSE 1 
Thanks for the info. I would like to ask a question regarding the "formula": 

According to Ohio Higher Ed's CCP resources (click on Funding Information under Guidance on Rules 
& Regulations - I've also pasted the relevant chart below), the ceiling rate per credit hour for a 
CCP student taught "on the college campus" is $166.55 (is it less if the course is DL? Not clear). 
That's less than half the rate of the full-pay in-state student. This clearly would affect the net profit, and 
this is of serious concern in the my Program, since it is no secret that we end up with significant 
numbers of CCP students in many, if not most, of our summer courses (and of course, many of our fall 
and spring semester courses, too). 

This is a fact that cannot be dismissed. 

We had some Summer I courses canceled, even though the courses were full and had several students 
on the Wait Lists. We are hoping the same does not happen to Summer II. 

On one hand, I know that the University's hands are tied, so to speak, because we must accept CCP 
students. However, one of those challenges is that the number of CCP students per course is not 
capped nor supervised by the University. 

Thanks for keeping us as informed as possible. 

  

RESPONSE 2 
The summer class I lost had an enrollment of 19 and my salary would have been only $6500. That 
would mean of the 19 students enrolled, at least 11 would have to have been scholarships for the course 
to not be profitable. Do CCPs count as scholarship? (Even so, there were not 11 CCPs.) 
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